Policy notified vide Notification No. 36/2015-2020 dated 17/01/2017 issued 

under Section 5 of the Foreign Trade (Development & Regulation) Act, 1992 

read with Para 2.01 of the Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-2020. Thus, it appeared 

that 185.41 MTs goods valued at Rs. 1,01,09,035/- (Rupees One crore one 

lakh nine thousand and thirty five only)for clearance to their DTA 

unitcovered underBill of Entry No. 2008042 dated 12.08.2021, filed by Shri 

Shabbir Rayma, Partner of M/s. A. B. Warehousing, KASEZ, Gandhidham has 

been grossly mis-declared as ‘Base Oil (27101971)-Others’. The above said

[...]

cleared vide Bill of Entry No. 2008042 dated 12.08.2021 filed in the name of 

M/s. Shivay Enterprises (IEC No. BWAPM5677C), Ward-9/B, Plot No.2, Zala 

Joravarsinh, BharatNagar, Gandhidhamm (Kutch), having declared quantity 

185.41 MT and declared Assessable Value Rs. 1,01,09,035.27/- (Rupees One 

Crore One Lakh, Nine Thousand, Thirty Five and Twenty Seven Paisa 

Only) were smuggled into India by mis-declaring the same as ‘Base-Oil’ and 

concerned themselves in carrying, removing, depositing, harboring, keeping, 

concealing of smuggled goods, which they knew and/or had reasons to believe were